

Brochure »

>>

Annual Reports »

Organisations »

International Conferences

MOUs with International

Workshops / Seminars »

Training Programmes »

THE INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION

(working under the aegis of Ministry of Law & Justice, Department of Legal Affairs Government of India, New Delhi)

About Us

Services People Behind ICADR

Publications Members

Panel Regional Centers

~

News & Events

VENUE AVAILABLE FOR CONDUCTING HEARINGS

Profile of Faculty at Regional Office, Hyderabad

profile of Faculty at Head Office, New Delhi

International Conference on ADR-Conciliation and Mediation on 7th December. 2013 at

Image Gallery

Membership Form »

Gallery »

Souvenir »

Directory »

RTI »

Contact Us »



Regional Center Hyderabad









ICADR - An Introduction

The justice dispensing system in India has come under great stress for several reasons, chief of them being the huge pendency of cases in courts underlining the need for Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) methods. The Government of India thought it necessary to provide a new forum and procedure for resolving international and domestic commercial disputes quickly.

The ICADR is an autonomous organization working under the aegis of the Ministry of Law & Justice, Govt. of India with its headquarters at New Delhi and Regional Centres at Hyderabad and Bengaluru. The Regional Centres of ICADR are fully funded and supported by the respective State Governments.

The Chief Justice of India is the Patron of ICADR. At the regional level, the Chief Justice of the concerned High Court is the Patron of the Regional Centre of ICADR. Dr. H.R.Bhardwaj, Former Union Minister for Law & Justice, Government of India is the Chairman of ICADR. The Governing Council of ICADR comprises of several eminent personalities drawn from various fields.

Home | About Us | Contact Us | Services | Directory | RTI © Copyright reserved with ICADR »